
June 8th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee meeting to be
held on Monday, 8th June 2015 at 3:00 pm in the  Boardroom District Council Offices
Monaghan Row Newry. 

Chair:                      Cllr D Curran

Vice:                        Cllr R Mulgrew

Members:               Cllr T Andrews                          Cllr R Burgess

                                Cllr W Clarke                             Cllr G Donnelly

                                Cllr S Ennis                               Cllr G Hanna

                                Cllr V Harte                                Cllr H Harvey 

                                Cllr T Hearty                              Cllr D McAteer

                                Cllr M Ruane                             Cllr G Stokes

                                Cllr B Quinn



Agenda

1) Apologies

2) Declarations of Interest. 

3) Action Sheet - Enterprise Regeneration & Tourism Committee
Meeting - 11 May 2015. (Copy enclosed)

Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Items to be considered with press and public excluded

4) Vesting of Camlough Lake. (Copy enclosed)         

“Item 4 is deemed to be restricted by virture of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information).  The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business”      

N.B.  A representative from McShane & Co. Solicitors, will be in attendance for discussion on
this item. 

Vesting of Camlough Lake.pdf Page 6

Presentations

5) Presentation re:  The Beyond Project.  (Copy to be circulated at
meeting)

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Items

6) Economic Regeneration and Investment Strategy. (Copy
enclosed)

Report re Economic Regeneration and Investment Strategy.pdf Page 8



 

7) The Beyond Project - Extension of current Council-led business
sector support services. (Copy enclosed) 

The Beyond Project - Extension.pdf Page 10

8) Proposal re: Shop Local Regional.  (Copy enclosed)

Shop Local Regional Proposal.pdf Page 13

9) Transferring Functions (Regeneration) from DSD to Council
2016.  (Copy enclosed).

Proposed DSD Staff Secondment.pdf Page 16

10) Update re: Warrenpoint Town Park.  (Copy enclosed)

Warrenpoint Park.pdf Page 18

Warrenpoint Park Appendix 1.pdf Page 20

Warrenpoint Park Appendix 2.pdf Page 21

11) Applications re: Natural Environment Fund - Ring of Gullion /
Strangford & Lecale.  (Copy enclosed) - For Noting. 

Applic to Natural Env Fund re Ring Of Gullion.pdf Page 23

App to Natural Env Fund re Strangford Lough and Lecale Pship.pdf Page 24

12) Licence re: Cafe at Sean Hollywood Arts Centre.

13) Derrymore Estate Partnership.  (Copy enclosed)

Derrymore Estate Partnership.pdf Page 26

14) Superfast Broadband Voucher Scheme.  (Copy enclosed)

Broadband Voucher Scheme.pdf Page 32



15) Non Domestic Business Rates.  (Copy enclosed)

Non Domestic (Business) Rates.pdf Page 33

16) Update re; Narrow Water Keep and Greencastle Castle.  (Copy
to follow)

Report on Narrow Water Keep and Greencastle Castle for June 15 ERT
Committee.pdf

Page 37

Tourism, Culture and Events Items

17) Tourism  Marketing & Communication Plan and Programme.
(Copy enclosed)

Tourism Marketing & Communication Prog April 15 - Sept 15.pdf Page 40

Tourism Marketing and communication plan report.pdf Page 45

 

18) To approve appointment of consultant re: Development of
Tourism Strategy. (Copy enclosed)

Tourism Strategy.pdf Page 47

19) Update re: Geo Tourism. (Copy to follow).

Geotourism.pdf Page 49

20) Accommodation Needs Analysis.(Copy enclosed)

Accommodation Needs Analysis.pdf Page 51

21) Public Art - Hilltown.  (Copy enclosed)

Public art Hilltown.pdf Page 74



22) Albert Basin re: Designation of 4No. Trading Bays and to
accept letter of offer from Loughs Agency. (Copy enclosed)

Designation of trading bays Albert Quay & Loughs Agency LoO.pdf Page 76

23) Donaghmore National Glebe School.  (Copy enclosed)

Glebe National School, Donaghmore.pdf Page 78

24) Famine Commemoration Event.  (Copy enclosed)

National Famine Commemoration.pdf Page 80

25) Gran Fondo Giro d'Italia 2.  (Copy enclosed)

Gran Fondo Giro d'italia.pdf Page 82

26) Benedict Kiely Weekend Festival (Omagh / 11 - 13 September
2015 / £85 per delegate) (Copy enclosed) 

Benedict Kiely Weekend letter.pdf Page 84

27) Report re: legacy of Irish Open Golf event. (Copy to follow)

28) Report re: Irish Festival Milwaukee.  (Copy to follow)

Milwaukee Festival 2015.pdf Page 88

29) EU Funding Event - Friday 26 June 2015 (Limavady). Rec:
Councillors on East Border Region Committee to attend.

EU Funding Event (Limavady).pdf Page 89

30) East Border Region Policital Study visit to The Leuven Institute
for Ireland in Europe (Brussels).  (Copy enclosed)

Study visit - Leuven Institute Brussels.pdf Page 90



  

  

  



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. John Farrell john.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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